

<u>LORT</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

Rates effective April 15, 2024 - April 14, 2025**

Fees:

Director rate for minimum periods of employment and days or weeks beyond:

<u>Category</u>	Minimum Fee	Each Additional Day	
A+ (5 wks, 5 days)	\$35,804	\$618 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
A (5 wks, 5 days)	\$27,557	\$469 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
B+ (5 wks, 2 days)	\$22,839	\$454 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
B (4 wks, 5 days)	\$19,025	\$441 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
C-1 (4 wks, 4 days)	\$15,648	\$353 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
C-2 (4 wks, 4 days)	\$10,403	\$301 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
D (4 wks, 4 days)	\$ 8,449	\$219 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	

^{**} For "protected theatres" discounted rates apply. Please contact SDC for a list of protected theatres and their applicable rates.

Choreographer: Rate is 75% of Director rate Director-Choreographer: Rate is 175% of Director rate

Fight Choreographer: SDC Members only; Rate is negotiable; 8.8% pension; 8% health

<u>Pension:</u>		<u>Health:</u>		
All Categories	8.8% of fee	Contributi	Contribution per contract:	
		A+	\$3,366	
Media Fee to Pension:		Α	\$2,942	
		B+	\$2,679	
C .	0/ (В	\$2,454	
Category	% of category minimum	C-1	\$1,739	
Α+	1.65%	C-2	\$1,523	
A/B+	1.38%	D	\$1,381	
B/C-1/C-2	0.83%	LOC	\$1,184	
D/LOC	D/LOC 0.55%		Ψ1,101	

Contact:

Kristy Cummings

Rebecca Li Grady

Andrew Hazer

Molly Winstead

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext. 231

RGrady@SDCweb.org; ext. 245

AHazer@SDCweb.org; ext. 256

MWinstead@SDCweb.org; ext. 237

rev. 4/9/24